

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-S113(16)

CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-S113(16)

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/31/13 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK		VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					\$	3,646,426.81	96.0097%	100.0000%		
1	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901					\$	3,797,978.23	100.0000%	104.1562%		
2	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047					\$	3,855,000.00	101.5014%	105.7199%		
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331					\$	4,129,276.23	108.7230%	113.2417%		
=====											
		(0)				(1)		(2)			
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				GEORGE & LYNCH INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION											

SECTION 0001		Category 0001									
0030 302005		50.000	TON	40.00000	2000.00	48.30000	2415.00	40.00000	2000.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B											
0050 401517		17952.000	TON	82.00000	1472064.00	89.10000	1599523.20	88.00000	1579776.00		
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE											
0060 401696		500.000	TON	24.64000	12320.00	24.50000	12250.00	30.00000	15000.00		
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE											
0070 401755		150.000	TON	33.00000	4950.00	31.56000	4734.00	45.00000	6750.00		
RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLINGS FOR ROADWAY EDGE											
0080 401801		14903.000	TON	62.00000	923986.00	66.02000	983896.06	65.00000	968695.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)											
0100 401823		257.000	TON	82.00000	21074.00	73.52000	18894.64	145.00000	37265.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING											
0110 402000		100.000	TON	100.00000	10000.00	96.70000	9670.00	5.00000	500.00		
HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)											
0120 406001		5450.000	SYIN	1.50000	8175.00	2.42000	13189.00	0.10000	545.00		
HOT-MIX PATCHING											

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 705007	20.000 SF	35.00000	700.00	26.25000	525.00	40.00000	800.00
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 705008	180.000	SF	21.71000	3907.80	69.58000	12524.40	30.00000	5400.00
CURE RAMP, TYPE 1								
0180 710001	5.000	EACH	1000.00000	5000.00	786.00000	3930.00	900.00000	4500.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0230 743003	210.000	EADY	30.00000	6300.00	14.82000	3112.20	1.00000	210.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0240 743004	20.000	EADY	75.00000	1500.00	75.10000	1502.00	68.00000	1360.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0250 743005	590.000	EADY	40.00000	23600.00	88.80000	52392.00	30.00000	17700.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY								
0260 743007	1600.000	HOURL	75.00000	120000.00	75.00000	120000.00	75.00000	120000.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0270 743010	160.000	EADY	110.00000	17600.00	140.00000	22400.00	10.00000	1600.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0280 743052	3450.000	HOURL	50.80000	175260.00	50.80000	175260.00	50.80000	175260.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0290 743064	354.000	HOURL	73.66000	26075.64	73.66000	26075.64	73.66000	26075.64
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0300 746774	9860.000	LF	9.00000	88740.00	7.61000	75034.60	8.90000	87754.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE								
0310 746776	130.000	EACH	120.00000	15600.00	105.00000	13650.00	121.00000	15730.00
LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE								
0320 748015	2300.000	SF	3.00000	6900.00	4.46000	10258.00	4.45000	10235.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0330 748019	177800.000	LF	0.20000	35560.00	0.18000	32004.00	0.35000	62230.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0340 748026	2300.000	SF	1.00000	2300.00	0.84000	1932.00	0.85000	1955.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0350 748502	750.000	EACH	27.93000	20947.50	27.04000	20280.00	35.70000	26775.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0360 748548	177800.000	LF	0.38000	67564.00	0.28000	49784.00	0.20000	35560.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0370 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	325.000 EACH	80.00000	26000.00	47.25000	15356.25	47.00000	15275.00
0380 749688 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	16.000 EACH	89.89000	1438.24	52.50000	840.00	52.00000	832.00
0410 760012 RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX	59500.000 LF	0.14000	8330.00	0.10000	5950.00	0.10000	5950.00
0420 760016 RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX	59500.000 LF	0.14000	8330.00	0.10000	5950.00	0.10000	5950.00
0430 760502 PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT	47400.000 SYIN	1.50000	71100.00	0.79000	37446.00	1.00000	47400.00
0440 760507 PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	118300.000 SYIN	0.85000	100555.00	0.49000	57967.00	0.80000	94640.00
0450 761001 BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	1700.000 SY	7.50000	12750.00	7.05000	11985.00	15.00000	25500.00
0480 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	77235.00000	77235.00	76200.00000	76200.00	138511.21000	138511.21
0500 763621 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO	1.000 HOUR	150.00000	150.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
0510 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	77235.00000	77235.00	110600.60000	110600.60	108000.00000	108000.00
0511 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	195.000 CY	25.90000	5050.50	38.18000	7445.10	50.00000	9750.00
0512 209010 BORROW, TYPE C	37.000 TON	66.48000	2459.76	28.58000	1057.46	26.70000	987.90
0513 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	292.000 CY	58.00000	16936.00	56.40000	16468.80	56.00000	16352.00
0514 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	56.000 CY	70.00000	3920.00	64.34000	3603.04	65.00000	3640.00
0516 401822 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	42.000 TON	85.00000	3570.00	76.74000	3223.08	160.00000	6720.00
0519 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	1850.000 LF	28.79000	53261.50	32.16000	59496.00	43.00000	79550.00
0520 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	9263.000 SF	8.00000	74104.00	9.32000	86331.16	6.75000	62525.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0521 708111 MANHOLE, 48" X 30"	1.000	EACH	2550.00000	2550.00	7704.00000	7704.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0522 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	1.000	EACH	791.25000	791.25	840.00000	840.00	800.00000	800.00
0523 716500 CONVERTING EXISTING MANHOLE TO JUNCTION BOX	1.000	EACH	1250.00000	1250.00	1750.00000	1750.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0524 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	54.000	TON	30.00000	1620.00	34.45000	1860.30	50.00000	2700.00
0525 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	64.000	SY	1.05000	67.20	5.16000	330.24	5.00000	320.00
0533 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	200.000	SF	17.75000	3550.00	12.10000	2420.00	12.00000	2400.00
0534 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	594.000	SY	25.00000	14850.00	11.68000	6937.92	15.00000	8910.00
0535 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1874.000	LF	1.83000	3429.42	2.46000	4610.04	1.50000	2811.00
0536 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	110.000	LF	7.00000	770.00	4.95000	544.50	5.00000	550.00
0538 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5626.00000	5626.00	3650.00000	3650.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,646,426.81	\$	3,797,978.23	\$	3,855,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,646,426.81	\$	3,797,978.23	\$	3,855,000.00
DBE GOALS				7 %		7 %		7 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0030 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	50.000 TON	45.00000	2250.00				
0050 401517 STONE MATRIX ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE	17952.000 TON	95.00000	1705440.00				
0060 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	500.000 TON	50.00000	25000.00				
0070 401755 RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLINGS FOR ROADWAY EDGE	150.000 TON	50.00000	7500.00				
0080 401801 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	14903.000 TON	75.15000	1119960.45				
0100 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	257.000 TON	110.00000	28270.00				
0110 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	100.000 TON	89.34000	8934.00				
0120 406001 HOT-MIX PATCHING	5450.000 SYIN	2.00000	10900.00				
0150 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	20.000 SF	55.00000	1100.00				
0160 705008 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	180.000 SF	30.00000	5400.00				
0180 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	5.000 EACH	1500.00000	7500.00				
0230 743003 ARROW PANELS, TYPE C	210.000 EADY	40.00000	8400.00				
0240 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	20.000 EADY	100.00000	2000.00				

FINAL

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

DISTRICT : S2

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250	743005	590.000 EADY	60.00000	35400.00				
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0260 743007	1600.000	HOUR	75.00000	120000.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0270 743010	160.000	EADY	125.00000	20000.00				
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0280 743052	3450.000	HOUR	50.80000	175260.00				
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0290 743064	354.000	HOUR	73.66000	26075.64				
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0300 746774	9860.000	LF	8.51000	83908.60				
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP								
DETECTOR WIRE								
0310 746776	130.000	EACH	115.50000	15015.00				
LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE								
0320 748015	2300.000	SF	4.26000	9798.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0330 748019	177800.000	LF	0.18000	32004.00				
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0340 748026	2300.000	SF	0.81000	1863.00				
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0350 748502	750.000	EACH	26.00000	19500.00				
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0360 748548	177800.000	LF	0.27000	48006.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0370 749687	325.000	EACH	65.00000	21125.00				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC								
SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0380 749688	16.000	EACH	50.00000	800.00				
INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS								
THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH								
0410 760012	59500.000	LF	0.22000	13090.00				
RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX								
0420 760016	59500.000	LF	0.17000	10115.00				
RUMBLE STRIPS, HOT-MIX								
0430 760502	47400.000	SYIN	1.25000	59250.00				
PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)	()	()
				A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION						UNIT PRICE
						AMOUNT
0440 760507	118300.000	SYIN		0.760000	89908.00	
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX						
0450 761001	1700.000	SY		15.000000	25500.00	
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX						
0480 763000		LUMP		50000.000000	50000.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE						
0500 763621	1.000	HOURL		235.000000	235.00	
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO						
0510 763643		LUMP		90000.000000	90000.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE						
0511 202000	195.000	CY		77.000000	15015.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						
0512 209010	37.000	TON		50.000000	1850.00	
BORROW, TYPE C						
0513 302007	292.000	CY		78.250000	22849.00	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0514 302008	56.000	CY		108.740000	6089.44	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B,						
PATCHING						
0516 401822	42.000	TON		93.810000	3940.02	
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS,						
PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0519 701011	1850.000	LF		41.560000	76886.00	
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2						
0520 705002	9263.000	SF		7.610000	70491.43	
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"						
0521 708111	1.000	EACH		3654.030000	3654.03	
MANHOLE, 48" X 30"						
0522 710002	1.000	EACH		1460.750000	1460.75	
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL						
0523 716500	1.000	EACH		2289.270000	2289.27	
CONVERTING EXISTING MANHOLE TO JUNCTION						
BOX						
0524 732004	54.000	TON		130.000000	7020.00	
TOPSOIL (TON)						
0525 734013	64.000	SY		15.400000	985.60	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						

FINAL

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

CONTRACT ID : 120
DISTRICT : S2

			(3)	()	()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0533 749690	200.000	SF	10.00000	2000.00		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC						
SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-VII, 2012

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201206307.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/11/12

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0534 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	594.000 SY	10.00000	5940.00				
0535 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1874.000 LF	2.00000	3748.00				
0536 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	110.000 LF	5.00000	550.00				
0538 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,129,276.23	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,129,276.23	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				7 %		%		%